e) Notice has also been displayed on the website of the Company www.sarvottamfinvest.in and also on the CDSL's website at www.evotingindia.com. Any person who acquires shares and become Member after dispatch of Notice

of 38th AGM and holds shares as of the cut-off date of 16th September, 2017 may obtain the sequence number for remote e-voting by sending a request to the Company's RTA at absconsultant@vsnl.net. g) In case of any queries or issues relating to e-voting, the shareholders may refer

the Frequently Asked Questions ("FAQs") and e-voting manual available at www.evotingindia.co.in under help section or write an email to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com, or sarvotttamfinvest@gmail.com or contact Mr. Arghya Majumdar, Assistant Manager, CDSL, 57, J.L.Nehru Road, Kolkata - 700 071 or call CDSL's Toll Free No. 18002005533, for any further Pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 and read with Rule 10 of the

Companies (Management and Administration), Rules, 2014 and Regulation 42 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from Monday, 18th September 2017 to Saturday, 23rd September 2017 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of Annual General Meeting of the Company.

By Order of the Board For Sarvottam Finvest Limited Smita Jain Dated: 30th August, 2017 Company Secretary

Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2017 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's

website www.dhunseritea.com The Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended. The Company adopted Ind AS from April 1, 2017 with the date of transition as April 1, 2016. Financial results for all the period

presented have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Ind AS 34 - Interim Financial Reporting. The figures for the quarter ended June 30, 2016 presented here are also Ind AS compliant. The Ind AS compliant financial results pertaining to quarter ended June 30, 2016 has not been subjected to limited review in line with SEBI Circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016. However the management has exercised necessary due dilligence to ensure that the financial results provide a true and fair view of its affairs.

Place: Kolkata

Dated: 30th August, 2017

Chairman POSSESSION

C. K. Dhanuka

By Order of the Board

BATELI TEA COMPANY LIMITED

Regd. Office: 130, Cotton Street, Kolkata Phone: +91-33-2269 6447/4017 6900 Fax No: +91-33-2398-1722 E-mail: kolkata@mldgroup.in Website: www.mldalmiagroup.in CIN: L40100WB1919PLC003227

JMLD

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, September 14, 2017 at 5.00 p.m. at Corporate Office at Dalmia House, 392,

Block-G, New Alipore, Kolkata - 700053. to consider and approve, inter alia, the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2017, in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS).

Further details are available at the Company's websi www.mldalmiagroup.com and the website of the stock exchange where the shares of the Company are listed.

By Order of the Board

For Bateli Tea Company Limited M.E.H. Ansari late: 31.08.2017 Company Secretary

JMLD

DALMIA LAMINATORS LIMITED

legd. Office: 130, Cotton Street, Kolkata Phone: +91-33-2269 6447/4017 6900 Fax No: +91-33-2398-1722 E-mail: kolkata@mldgroup.in CIN: L51491WB1986PLC040284

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday. September 14, 2017 at 3.00 p.m. at Corporate Office at Dalmia House, 392, Block-G, New Alipore, Kolkata - 700053, to consider and approve, inter alia, the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2017, in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS).

Further details are available at the Company's website www.mldalmiagroup.com and the website of the stock exchange where the shares of the Company are listed.

By Order of the Board For Dalmia Laminators Limited

Place: Kolkata **Govind Kumar Agarwal** Date: 31.08.2017

[冏]UCO BANK

Salt Lake Zonal Office, 3 & 4 D D Block Salt Lake, Kolkata-700 064 Tel. No. 44559154 , 44559159. Whereas, The Authorised Officer of UCO Bank under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002

NOTICE

notice and calling upon the borrower(s)/guarantor(s) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The borrower(s)/ guarantor(s) having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower(s)/guarantor(s) in particular and the public in general that the Authorised Officer has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 & 9 of the said Rules as per the dates shown against each Borrowers/guarantor(s).

(No. 54 of 2002) and in exercise of power conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued demand

The borrowers /guarantor(s) in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the UCO Bank for the said amount with interest, incidental expenses, costs & charges etc. Sl. a) Name of the Borrower a) Date of Demand notice Description of the

Immovable Property

a) Emtd of piece and parcel of land measuring about 01 decimal situated at Vill-

and Mouza Burikhali, PS - Bauria, under Khatian No. 821, Dag No. 1712/2216,

b) Emtd of piece and parcel of land measuring about ¾ decimal situated at Vill

and Mouza - Burikhali, PS - Bauria, under Khatian No. 821, Dag No. 1735,

c) Emtd of piece and parcel of land measuring about $\!\%$ decimal situated at Vill

and Mouza - Burikhali, PS - Bauria, under Khatian No. 821, Dag No. 1735,

d) Emtd of piece and parcel of land measuring about 23 decimal with a

Dist. - Howrah. Title Deed No. I-3085, in name of Sri Jaydev Saha.

Dist. - Howrah. Title Deed No. I-3086, in name of Sri Pinaki Saha.

Dist: Howrah. Title Deed no. I-3087, in name of Sri Jaydev Saha.

No.	b) Name of the Guarantor c) Name of the Branch
1.	a) M/s. Burikhali Prince Stores, Vill : Burikhali, PS : Bauria, Dist Howrah, Pin- 711310.

Partner: Sri Jaydev Saha, Vill : Burikhali, P. S. -Bauria, Dist. - Howrah, Pin Partner: Sri Pinaki Saha,

Vill : Burikhali, P. S : Bauria, Dist Howrah, Pin-711310. c) Fort Gloster Branch Phone: 033-2661-8363

Date: 01-09-2017 Place : Saltlake

structure thereon situated at Vill and Mouza - Burikhali, PS - Bauria, under Khatian No. 127,128, Dag No. 1755,1756,1757, Dist. - Howrah. Title Deed No. 1-4050, in name of Sri Jaydev Saha. This is also notice to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s).

c) Rs. 46,77,358/-06-02-2016 (Plus unapplied interest, cost and further interest)

Sd/- Authorised Officer

b) Possession Notice Date (c) Claim

Amount as on Demand Notice Date

a) 17-05-2016

b) 30-08-2017

HONDA

"CBR 650F - Moto GP Lucky Draw Contest"

The contestants who had purchased CBR650F during the period 22nd March, 2016 till 30th June, 2016 and are eligible for Scheme "Buy CBR 650F & Win a Chance to Witness MotoGP Live" can once again avail this opportunity to win a lucky draw which will take place on 2nd September, 2017 at 11 AM in Honda Wing World, C-126, Naraina Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi-110028. As earlier due to certain intervening circumstances the draw results could not materialize, we once again give this opportunity to the interested contestants to show their letter of interest through fresh coupons by participating in the lucky draw. Fresh coupons can be collected from the respective authorized dealer/center.

All general terms and conditions as contained in the coupons shall remain the same. The company reserves its right to change any of the aforesaid terms at its discretion without any future notice.

